Send  document  comments  to  nexus7k -doc feedback@c i sco .com
OL-18633-01
C H A P T E R3
Technical Specifications
This chapter describes the technical specifications for the Cisco Nexus 7000 Series switches and
includes these sections:
• Environmental Specifications for Cisco Nexus 7000 Series Switches, page 3-1
• Physical Specifications for the Cisco Nexus 7000 Series Switches, page 3-2

3 power supply units 22,500 W 15,000 W 11,250 W 11,250 W
4 power supply units1 30,000 W 22,500 W 15,000 W 15,000 W
Single input per power supply unit
220-V input
1 power supply unit 3750 W — — —
2 power supply units 7500 W 3750 W — —
3 power supply units 11,250 W 7500 W — —
4 power supply units1 15,000 W 11,250 W — —
Table 3-9 6-kW Power Supply AC Power Cords
Locale
Power Cord Part
Number Cord Set Rating
Power Cord
Reference
Illustration
Australia and New Zealand CAB-AC-16A-AUS 16A, 250 VAC Figure 3-1
Peoples Republic of China CAB-AC-16A-CH 16A, 250 VAC Figure 3-2
Continental Europe CAB-AC-2500W-EU 16A, 250 VAC Figure 3-3
International CAB-AC-2500W-INT 16A, 250 VAC Figure 3-4
Israel CAB-AC-2500W-ISRL 16A, 250 VAC Figure 3-5
Japan and North America (nonlocking) 200
to 240 VAC operation
CAB-AC-2500W-US1 16A, 250 VAC Figure 3-6
Japan and North America (locking) 200 to
240 VAC operation
CAB-AC-C6K-TWLK 16A, 250 VAC Figure 3-7
Japan and North America
100 to 120 VAC operation
CAB-7513AC 16A, 250 VAC Figure 3-8
3-6
Cisco Nexus 7000 Series Site Preparation Guide
OL-18633-01
Send  document  comments  to  nexus7k -doc feedback@c i sco .com
Chapter 3      Technical Specifications
Power Supply Cable Specifications
Figure 3-1 CAB-AC-16A-AUS Power Cord and Connectors for the 6-kW Power Supply
Figure 3-2 CAB-AC-16A-CH Power Cord and Connectors for the 6-kW Power Supply
North America
125 VAC operation
CAB-L5-20P 20A, 250 VAC Figure 3-9
Power distribution unit (PDU) CAB-C19-CBN Figure 3-10
Switzerland CAB-ACS-16 16A, 250 VAC Figure 3-11
Table 3-9 6-kW Power Supply AC Power Cords  (continued)
Locale
Power Cord Part
Number Cord Set Rating